

GAHC010140072023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/4132/2023**

M/S JAGSON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  
REPRESENTED BY ITS DIRECTOR MR. SUDARSHAN CHOPRA,  
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT VILLAGE BAHUDURPUR, G.T. ROAD,  
  
BATALA- 143505 (PUNJAB).

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA,  
MINISTRY OF FINANCE,  
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,  
NORTH BLOCK, NEW DELHI- 110001.

2:THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER  
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX  
DIBRUGARH  
MILAN NAGAR  
LANE F

P.O.- C.R. BUILDING  
DIBRUGARH

ASSAM  
PIN- 786003

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A B DEY**

**Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I.**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

**ORDER**

**Date : 07/08/2023**

On the prayer of Mr. A.B. Dey, learned counsel for the petitioner, made with the consent of the other side, this matter stands passed over for the day and shall now be listed after a week.

List accordingly.

**JUDGE**

*sukhamay*

**Comparing Assistant**